



Date: June 5, 2023

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process. As required by section 2.911(d)(7),

FCC ID: NT8-VWMIBREGIO

We, Visteon Corporation, Address: One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, MI, 48111, U.S.A. with associated FRN: 0007336639; certifies that our company and our designated U.S. agent is:

Agent name: Mr. Terry Sansouci Title: HW Product Assurance engineer

Telephone: 734.710.7137 e-mail: tsansouc@visteon.com

for all our FCC applications and certifications processes and we acknowledge:

- our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated U.S. agent
- the acceptance to maintain an U.S. agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant	Designated U.S. Agent
Sincerely,	We acknowledge our obligation to accept
	service of process in the United States for
	matters related to the applicable equipment at
	our physical U.S. address and email address
	stated above.
000	00 0
Jerry Sansouci By: Terry Sansouci	Terry Sandouci
By: Terry Sansouci	By: Terry Sansouci
Title: HW Product Assurance engineer	Title: HW Product Assurance engineer
Company: Visteon Corporation	Company: Visteon Corporation
Telephone: 734.710.7137	Telephone: 734.710.7137
e-mail: tsansouc@visteon.com	e-mail: tsansouc@visteon.com